

MILTON HYDRO DISTRIBUTION INC.

55 Thompson Road South, Milton, Ontario L9T 6P7 Telephone (905) 876-4611 • Fax (905) 876-2044

By RESS and Courier

March 29, 2010

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re Milton Hydro Distribution Inc., Distribution Licence ED-2003-0014 Decision and Order – March 25, 2010 Electricity Distribution Rate Application 2nd Generation Incentive Regulation Mechanism EB-2009-0204

In accordance with the direction received from the Ontario Energy Board ("OEB"), Milton Hydro Distribution Inc. ("Milton Hydro") has reviewed the Decision and Order issued on March 25, 2010 and the draft Tariff of Rates and Charges for rates effective May 1, 2010.

Milton Hydro confirms the completeness and accuracy of the draft Tariff of Rates and Charges and respectfully requests the OEB to issue this as the final Tariff of Rates and Charges effective May 1, 2010.

Milton Hydro is filing this Application through the OEB RESS and will follow up with two hard copies sent by courier.

Yours truly,

Original signed by Cameron McKenzie

Cameron McKenzie Director, Regulatory Affairs Milton Hydro Distribution Inc.